Junior League of Pensacola 2016 W. Garden Street Pensacola, Florida 32502 850-433-4421



May Dinner Celebration contact: Adetoun Evans Email: hospitality@juniorleagueofpensacola.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The Junior League of Pensacola Presents Annual May Dinner Celebration

Pensacola, Fla. (April 20, 2022): The Junior League of Pensacola proudly presents our annual May Dinner Celebration.

The Junior League of Pensacola's 2021-2022 May Dinner Celebration will be held at the Pensacola Yacht Club on Tuesday, May 17th at 6:00 PM. This event is an opportunity for our members, sponsors, and supporters to celebrate the league's accomplishments for the year.

The May Dinner program will include a series of awards to recognize individuals and organizations that made a significant contribution to the league's success this year. Sustainer Vice President, Susan Kingsbury-Ridgeway, will present the coveted Joan Gonzalez Award. President Laura Griffin will present a series of awards to members, sponsors, and supporters.

Spark Board members will be recognized at this event. The Junior League of Pensacola's Spark Board is a program for high school junior and senior female leaders in our community. These remarkable young women spent the year learning about volunteerism and leadership while working directly with Junior League of Pensacola members and today's community leaders.

New active members and new sustainer members will be recognized and honored. President Laura Griffin will provide a recap of the year's accomplishments and "pass the gavel" to incoming 2022-2023 President Katherine Murphy.

This year's celebration will have a Roaring 20's theme. All attendees are encouraged to come dressed to impress in their best 1920's attire.

We will begin with a social from 5:30 to 6:00 PM, the official meeting program will run from 6:00 to 7:00 PM, and we'll spend the rest of the evening dancing to tunes from DJ Hale and having fun in the photobooth.

Tickets are \$45 and include your meal. A cash bar will be available. Tickets can be purchased on Eventbrite: https://www.eventbrite.com/e/may-dinner-2022-tickets-314709824557.

The Junior League of Pensacola is a women's volunteer group dedicated to service projects in the Pensacola Bay Area. Since 1956, Junior League of Pensacola members have contributed volunteer support and resources to a variety of community programs and causes.

Media Representatives: Please add this event to your public calendars.

If any additional graphics or information is needed, please contact us.

Event: Junior League of Pensacola's May Dinner Celebration

What: A celebration of the league's accomplishments for the year, open to all members, sponsors, and supporters

When: Tuesday, May 17, 2022 from 6:00 PM to 9:00 PM

Where: Pensacola Yacht Club, 1897 Cypress St, Pensacola, FL 32502

Tickets: \$45 each, includes your meal; purchase via Eventbrite: https://www.eventbrite.com/e/may-dinner-2022-

tickets-314709824557

Members of the media planning to attend:

For more information, please call (850) 433-4421 or email Executive Director, Lexie Thorsen, at lexie@juniorleagueofpensacola.org.

##

About Junior League of Pensacola

Since its founding in 1901 by social activist Mary Harriman, The Junior League has evolved into one of the oldest, largest and most effective women's volunteer organizations in the world, encompassing 140,000 women in 291 Leagues in four countries. The Junior League of Pensacola has been a driving force behind the initiatives and institutions that make our community a greater place to live since 1956. Comprised of more than 400 volunteers, The Junior League of Pensacola, Inc. is a non-profit organization of women dedicated to promoting volunteerism, developing the potential of women and making a difference in the lives of others, with the mission of "Women Building Better Communities." Learn more on Facebook, Twitter, or juniorleagueofpensacola.org. To make a donation please visit juniorleagueofpensacola.org/support.